18
IE
C
 C
O
N
T
A
C
T
O
R
S
 A
N
D
S
T
A
R
T
E
R
S
© 2009 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
18-21
Enclosed Starters TeSys® D in Metal Enclosures
Refer to Catalog 8502CT9901
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .page 18-48
TeSys D enclosed full voltage starters are available in Type 1 and Type 12/3R enclosures through 50 hp at 460 V. The
enclosed D-line accepts standard D-Line accessories and all Insta-Kits™ control units and control power transformer
kits. Standard capacity control power transformers with built-in fuse block can be installed in the standard enclosure.
For extra capacity, please refer to your local distributor or nearest Square D/Schneider Electric sales office.
Table 18.69:  Enclosed Full Voltage Non-reversing Starters
Max. Horsepower Ratings (AC3)
Auxiliary Contacts Current Rating
of Contactor
Catalog Number
$ Price
Catalog Number
$ Price1 Phase 3 Phase
115 230 200 V 230 V 460 V 575V N.O. N.C. Type 1  Type 12/3R
0.333 1 2 2 5 7.5 1 1 9 LE1D093A62••••• 109. LE1D093A72••••• 175.
0.5 2 3 3 7.5 10 1 1 12 LE1D123A62••••• 137. LE1D123A72••••• 202.
1 3 5 5 10 15 1 1 18 LE1D183A62••••• 153. LE1D183A72••••• 219.
2 3 7.5 7.5 15 20 1 1 25 LE1D253A62••••• 170. LE1D253A72••••• 235.
2 5 10 10 20 25 1 1 32 LE1D323A62••••• 191. LE1D323A72••••• 245.
3 5 10 10 30 30 1 1 40 LE1D403A62••••• 273. LE1D403A72••••• 393.
3 7.5 15 15 40 40 1 1 50 LE1D503A62••••• 300. LE1D503A72••••• 420.
5 10 20 20 50 50 1 1 65 LE1D653A62••••• 393. LE1D653A72••••• 514.
7.5 15 25 30 60 60 1 1 80 LE1D803A62••••• 473. LE1D803A72••••• 610.
Table 18.70:  Enclosed Full Voltage Reversing Starters
Max. Horsepower Ratings (AC3) 3 Phase Auxiliary Contacts On Each
Contactor Current Rating
of Contactor
Catalog Number
$ Price
Catalog Number
$ Price
200V 230 V 460 V 575 V N.O. N.C. Type 1 Type 12/3R
2 2 5 7.5 1 1 9 LE2D093A62••••• 305. LE2D093A72••••• 382.
3 3 7.5 10 1 1 12 LE2D123A62••••• 355. LE2D123A72••••• 453.
5 5 10 15 1 1 18 LE2D183A62••••• 385. LE2D183A72••••• 483.
7.5 7.5 15 20 1 1 25 LE2D253A62••••• 415. LE2D253A72••••• 513.
10 10 20 25 1 1 32 LE2D323A62••••• 464. LE2D323A72••••• 573.
10 10 30 30 1 1 40 LE2D403A62••••• 655. LE2D403A72••••• 819.
15 15 40 40 1 1 50 LE2D503A62••••• 710. LE2D503A72••••• 874.
20 20 50 50 1 1 65 LE2D653A62••••• 900. LE2D653A72••••• 1030.
25 30 60 60 1 1 80 LE2D803A62••••• 1248. LE2D803A72••••• 1412.
Table 18.71:  Catalog Number Nomenclature
  LE1D093A62  O G 7 1 07
Overload Relay Range i
Overload Relay Type j
Coil Frequency h
Contactor/Starter Coil Voltage g
Control Power Transformer f
Wiring Method
Base Catalog Number
Catalog Number Example:
fControl Power Transformer
Add price from page 18-23. Select letter for primary
voltage of CPT:
Voltage No Transformer used 208 240 480 600
Code O a L M T X
a Letter O, not zero.
Note: If control transformer is used, the only options available are 24 or 120
volts as the secondary of the transformer. Also, DC voltages are not
available when control power transformer is used.
gContactor/Starter Coil Voltage
Select coil voltage from table:
Voltage 24 120 208 240 480 600
AC B G L U T X
DC B — — — — —
hCoil Frequency
Select:
7 = dual frequency coils (50/60 Hz.)
6 = 60 Hz.
D=DC
Note: For 9 to 65 A contactors, only dual frequency coils are available; 80
A contactors, the 24 V to 240 V coils are dual frequency only (50/60
Hz.). The 480 V to 600 V coils are 60 Hz. only. See catalog for other
restrictions.
jOverload relay type
Select:
0 = No overload relay
1 = Class 10 Trip
2 = Class 20 Trip
iOverload Relay Range
Select code from the below:
Code Range For use on
Contactors $ Price Adder
01 0.1–0.16 D09–D32b 60.
02 0.16–0.25 D09–D32b 60.
03 0.25–0.40 D09–D32b 60.
04 0.40–0.63 D09–D32b 60.
05 0.63–1.0 D09–D32b 60.
06 1.0–1.6 D09–D32b 60.
07 1.6–2.5 D09–D32b 60.
08 2.5–4 D09–D32 60.
10 4–6 D09–D32 60.
12 5.5–8 D09–D32 60.
14 7–10 D09–D32 62.
16 9–13 D12–D32 62.
21 12–18 D18–D32 62.
22
16–24 D25–D32b 62.
17–25 D25–D32c 62.
17–25 D40–D80 107.
30 23-28 D25–D32c 73.
32 23–32 D25–D32 73.
53 30–38 D40–D80 107.
55 30–40 D40–D80 107.
57 37–50 D50–D80 107.
59 48–65 D50–D80 107.
61 55–70 D65–D80 107.
63 63–80 D65–D80 107.
b Available for Class 10 only.
c Available for Class 20 only.
Note: If no overload relay is required, leave this portion of the catalog blank.
Add appropriate Price Adder to the base price of the starter.
I11 Discount
Schedule
Courtesy of Steven Engineering, Inc.-230 Ryan Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-6370-Main Office: (650) 588-9200-Outside Local Area: (800) 258-9200-www.stevenengineering.com